Little River Band of Ottawa Indians

Tribal Court
3031 Domres Road
Manistee, Michigan 49660
231-398-3406 Fax: 231-398-3404
tribalcourt@Irboi-nsn.gov

AUGUST 2022 COURT DOCKET
(Subject to changes and additions)

TO JOIN ZOOM HEARINGS

https://us06web.zoom.us/s/6341018204?pwd=MzUrOHNRZIhERmM5rcDNXUU50ZDA4UT09

Meeting ID: 634 101 8204
Pass Code: 734592
Call in Number:
1-929-436-2866
Meeting ID: 634 101 8204
Pass Code: 734592

*All hearings are public except for hearings titled “Closed Hrg.”

Photography, recording or broadcasting of any hearing is strictly prohibited.

Auqust 1

10:00 a.m.

Auqgust 4
1:30 p.m.

August 12

10:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m.

1:30 p.m.
2:30 p.m.

August 19

11:00 a.m.

1:30 p.m.
2:00 p.m.

Auqgust 22
1:30 p.m.

(Rules of Civil Procedure, CR 4.015)

See full Zoom instructions at the end of this docket.

JUDGE SHERIGAN

LRBOI v. Bogue — Landlord/Tenant Hrg.

Conservatorship Matter — Closed Hrg.

Crampton v. Ogema — Pretrial Hrg.
Guardianship Matter — Closed Hrg.
Guardianship Matter — Closed Hrg.
LRBOI v. Bogue — Landlord/Tenant Hrg.

Guardianship Matter — Closed Hrg.
LRBOI v. Manning — Pretrial Hrg.
Rivers v. Cudzilo — Evidentiary Hrg.

Guardianship Matter — Closed Hrg.

22-137-LT

22-143-PF

22-060-GC
07047GM
09062GN
22-137-LT

21-561-GM
21-136-TM
12180DP

22-169-GC


https://us06web.zoom.us/s/6341018204?pwd=MzUrOHNRZjhERm5rcDNXUU5OZDA4UT09

August 24

10:00 a.m.

2:00 p.m.

Auqgust 25
9:00 a.m.

August 26
9:00 a.m.

August 30

10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

1:00 p.m.

Auqust 1

11:00 a.m.

1:00 p.m.

August 22

10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

Guardianship Matter — Closed Hrg.
Guardianship Matter — Closed Hrg.

Crampton v. Ogema — Bench Trial

Crampton v. Ogema — Bench Trial

Guardianship Matter — Closed Hrg.
Hamilton v. Chouinard — Review Hrg.

Probate Matter — Closed Hrg.

JUDGE LAPORTE

Torres v. Torres — Show Cause Hrg.
Rhodea v. LaBrado — Show Cause Hrg.

Battice v. Powell — Hrg. on CS Obijection

07126GM
20138GM

22-060-GC

22-060-GC

13195PF
17078CM
17160PF

17123DM
11020CM

13177DM
17123DM

Torres v. Torres — Status Hrg.

APPELLATE COURT

JUSTICES POPE, DARROW and CRAMPTON

*No hearings scheduled at this time.

Case Type Key:

AA
AM
AP
CM
CN
CO
CS
CT
DM
DO
DP
DV
EA
EB
EM
FSJ

Adult Adoption FJ Foreign Judgment
Adoption of Minor GA  Gaming Appeal
Appeal GC  General Civil

Custody of Minor GN  Guardianship of Incapacitated Adult
Conservator GM  Guardianship of Minor
Cora Offense/Conservation JC Judicial Complaint
Child Support JV Juvenile

Civil Ticket LT Landlord Tenant
Divorce with children NC Name Change
Divorce w/o children NA Neglect Abuse
Domestic Paternity PF Probate

Domestic Violence PP Personal Protection
Enrollment Appeal SA Service Authorization
Election Board Appeal ™ Tribal Misdemeanor
Employment Matter TA Trust Access

Foreign Support Judgment wC

Worker’'s Compensation



ZOOM INSTRUCTIONS FOR TRIBAL COURT PROCEEDINGS
Meeting ID: 634 101 8204
Pass Code: 734592

Join Hearing Via PC:
https://us06web.zoom.us/s/6341018204?pwd=MzUrOHNRZIhERmM5rcDNXUU50ZDA4UT09
Use Meeting ID & Pass Code listed above
Or go to Zoom.us in your web browser, click on “Join a Meeting”

Use Meeting ID & Pass Code to join

Join Hearing Via Apple/Android device:
Download Zoom Cloud Meetings app
Use Meeting ID & Pass Code listed above

Join Hearing Via Telephone:
Call in Number: 1-929-436-2866
Use Meeting ID & Pass Code listed above
(If prompted for a Participant Code, press the # key.)

COURT POLICY
e PARTIES AND WITNESSES MUST APPEAR BY VIDEO. If you do not have video
capability, please obtain approval from the court prior to the hearing to attend without
video.

e ALL ATTENDEES MUST CHANGE THEIR PHONE NUMBER TO THEIR NAME
PRIOR TO THE START OF THE HEARING. If you do not have the capability of doing
so, please contact the court and provide your phone number prior to the hearing.

e The Zoom hearing is an official court proceeding and therefore an extension of the court
room. Appropriate conduct and attire are required.

¢ The judge has the same authority over the virtual court participants as if they were
physically present in the courtroom, including the authority to hold someone in contempt
of court.

e Upon entering the hearing, you will be placed in a “Waiting Room” until the Judge is
ready to open the proceedings. Please connect to the hearing early. If you connect after
a hearing has already begun, there is no guarantee you will be admitted to the hearing.

e Any messages or conversations not a part of the official court proceeding between the
client and the attorney should take place either outside the virtual courtroom or a request
can be made to the “Host” to enter a “Breakout Room.”

e Photography, recording or broadcasting of any hearing is strictly prohibited.
(Rules of Civil Procedure, CR 4.015)

PARTICIPANT TECHNICAL EXPECTATIONS

¢ Remote participants must use a private and quiet room that will be free from
interruptions. Avoid rooms with bright windows or back lighting.

e The court does not provide technical assistance for testing or troubleshooting.

® Remote participants should take the time prior to the call to become familiar with the
Zoom training and support materials at Zoom.us.



https://us06web.zoom.us/s/6341018204?pwd=MzUrOHNRZjhERm5rcDNXUU5OZDA4UT09

