

## Little River Band of Ottawa Indians Tribal Court

3031 Domres Road Manistee, Michigan 49660 231-398-3406 Fax: 231-398-3404 tribalcourt@lrboi-nsn.gov

#### **AUGUST 2022 COURT DOCKET**

(Subject to changes and additions)

#### TO JOIN ZOOM HEARINGS

https://us06web.zoom.us/s/6341018204?pwd=MzUrOHNRZjhERm5rcDNXUU5OZDA4UT09

Meeting ID: 634 101 8204 Pass Code: 734592 Call in Number: 1-929-436-2866 Meeting ID: 634 101 8204 Pass Code: 734592

\*All hearings are public except for hearings titled "Closed Hrg."

Photography, recording or broadcasting of any hearing is strictly prohibited. (Rules of Civil Procedure, CR 4.015)

See full Zoom instructions at the end of this docket.

#### **JUDGE SHERIGAN**

August 1 10:00 a.m.	LRBOI v. Bogue – Landlord/Tenant Hrg.	22-137-LT
August 4 1:30 p.m.	Conservatorship Matter – Closed Hrg.	22-143-PF
August 12 10:00 a.m. 11:30 a.m. 1:30 p.m. 2:30 p.m.	Crampton v. Ogema – Pretrial Hrg. Guardianship Matter – Closed Hrg. Guardianship Matter – Closed Hrg. LRBOI v. Bogue – Landlord/Tenant Hrg.	22-060-GC 07047GM 09062GN 22-137-LT
August 19 11:00 a.m. 1:30 p.m. 2:00 p.m.	Guardianship Matter – Closed Hrg. LRBOI v. Manning – Pretrial Hrg. Rivers v. Cudzilo – Evidentiary Hrg.	21-561-GM 21-136-TM 12180DP
August 22 1:30 p.m.	Guardianship Matter – Closed Hrg.	22-169-GC

August 24 10:00 a.m. 2:00 p.m.	Guardianship Matter – Closed Hrg. Guardianship Matter – Closed Hrg.	07126GM 20138GM			
August 25 9:00 a.m.	Crampton v. Ogema – Bench Trial	22-060-GC			
August 26 9:00 a.m.					
August 30 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 1:00 p.m.	Guardianship Matter – Closed Hrg. Hamilton v. Chouinard – Review Hrg. Probate Matter – Closed Hrg.	13195PF 17078CM 17160PF			
JUDGE LAPORTE					
August 1 11:00 a.m. 1:00 p.m.	Torres v. Torres – Show Cause Hrg. Rhodea v. LaBrado – Show Cause Hrg.	17123DM 11020CM			
August 22 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Battice v. Powell – Hrg. on CS Objection Torres v. Torres – Status Hrg.	13177DM 17123DM			

# APPELLATE COURT JUSTICES POPE, DARROW and CRAMPTON

### Case Type Key:

AA	Adult Adoption	FJ	Foreign Judgment
AM	Adoption of Minor	GA	Gaming Appeal
AP	Appeal	GC	General Civil
CM	Custody of Minor	GN	Guardianship of Incapacitated Adult
CN	Conservator	GM	Guardianship of Minor
CO	Cora Offense/Conservation	JC	Judicial Complaint
CS	Child Support	JV	Juvenile
CT	Civil Ticket	LT	Landlord Tenant
DM	Divorce with children	NC	Name Change
DO	Divorce w/o children	NA	Neglect Abuse
DP	Domestic Paternity	PF	Probate
DV	Domestic Violence	PP	Personal Protection
EA	Enrollment Appeal	SA	Service Authorization
EB	Election Board Appeal	TM	Tribal Misdemeanor
EM	Employment Matter	TA	Trust Access
FSJ	Foreign Support Judgment	WC	Worker's Compensation

<sup>\*</sup>No hearings scheduled at this time.

#### **ZOOM INSTRUCTIONS FOR TRIBAL COURT PROCEEDINGS**

Meeting ID: 634 101 8204 Pass Code: 734592

#### Join Hearing Via PC:

https://us06web.zoom.us/s/6341018204?pwd=MzUrOHNRZjhERm5rcDNXUU5OZDA4UT09

Use Meeting ID & Pass Code listed above
Or go to Zoom.us in your web browser, click on "Join a Meeting"
Use Meeting ID & Pass Code to join

#### Join Hearing Via Apple/Android device:

Download Zoom Cloud Meetings app Use Meeting ID & Pass Code listed above

#### Join Hearing Via Telephone:

Call in Number: 1-929-436-2866
Use Meeting ID & Pass Code listed above
(If prompted for a Participant Code, press the # key.)

#### **COURT POLICY**

- PARTIES AND WITNESSES MUST APPEAR BY VIDEO. If you do not have video capability, please obtain approval from the court prior to the hearing to attend without video.
- ALL ATTENDEES MUST CHANGE THEIR PHONE NUMBER TO THEIR NAME PRIOR TO THE START OF THE HEARING. If you do not have the capability of doing so, please contact the court and provide your phone number prior to the hearing.
- The Zoom hearing is an official court proceeding and therefore an extension of the court room. Appropriate conduct and attire are required.
- The judge has the same authority over the virtual court participants as if they were physically present in the courtroom, including the authority to hold someone in contempt of court.
- Upon entering the hearing, you will be placed in a "Waiting Room" until the Judge is ready to open the proceedings. Please connect to the hearing early. *If you connect after a hearing has already begun, there is no guarantee you will be admitted to the hearing.*
- Any messages or conversations not a part of the official court proceeding between the client and the attorney should take place either outside the virtual courtroom or a request can be made to the "Host" to enter a "Breakout Room."
- Photography, recording or broadcasting of any hearing is strictly prohibited. (Rules of Civil Procedure, CR 4.015)

#### PARTICIPANT TECHNICAL EXPECTATIONS

- Remote participants must use a private and quiet room that will be free from interruptions. Avoid rooms with bright windows or back lighting.
- The court does not provide technical assistance for testing or troubleshooting.
- Remote participants should take the time prior to the call to become familiar with the Zoom training and support materials at Zoom.us.